
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 75

TO BE ANSWERED ON   15TH DECEMBER, 2017

WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE TO HOSPITALS

75. SHRI RAGHAV LAKHANPAL:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of World Bank projects for setting up of hospitals/ dispensaries in the country during the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the grant/assistance received from the World Bank and the current status of implementation of the projects during the said period?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b):    The World Bank provides assistance in the form of loan to strengthen Central and
State health systems. As per information received from the Department of Economic Affairs, the details of the various projects under World Bank funding for health sector are at Annexure.

……………….


Annexure

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.75 for 15-12-2017

World Bank assisted Ongoing Health Sector Projects

Name of Projects State /
Central

Loan
Amount
in US $
million

Date of Signing
and Closing

Cumulative
Disbursement as on
12-12-2017

In US $ million
Nagaland Health Project Nagaland 48 16-01-2017 /

31-03-2023
1.33

Uttarakhand Health Systems
Development Project

Uttarakhand 100 23-03-2017 /
30-09-2023

0.045

Uttar Pradesh Health Systems
Strengthening Project

Uttar Pradesh 152 21-03-2012 /
30-03-20189

76.57

World Bank assisted Health Sector Projects Closed during the last three years

Name of Projects State /
Central

Loan
Amount
in US $
million

Date of
Signing and
Closing

Project Objective

Karnataka Health Systerm
Development Project

+ (Plus)
Additional Financing for Karnataka Health System
Development & Reform
Project

Karnataka 141.83

70

16-10-2006 /
31-03-2016

21-11-2012 /
31-03-2017

To improve health service delivery, public-private collaboration, and financing, particularly for the benefit of underserved and vulnerable groups in Karnataka.

Additional Financing for Tamil Nadu Health Systems
Project

Tamil
Nadu

117 06-07-2010 /
14-03-2016

To significantly improve the effectiveness of the health system, both public and private, in Tamil Nadu.
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